

Stronger Together Award

Description

The **Stronger Together Award** recognizes a leader who creates an experience for her troop that girls and families want to return to each year. Their passion for Girl Scouts helps them engage their troop in all the activities GSKSMO has to offer - community partners, local service unit events and council programming. They are an outstanding role model to all troops!

Nomination

- The nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout in good standing.
- A nomination form is completed on the GSKSMO website and submitted to the council's Selections Committee, along with an endorsement indicating why the nominee should receive this award.
- One endorsement is required for the Stronger Together Award. The endorsement will be submitted with the nomination on the GSKSMO website.
- The Selections Committee reviews the nomination and endorsement.
- The **Stronger Together award** will be presented to 3 honorees each year.